FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	10-13-1998	1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
	100848332	-	
	ORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET	642
1(1) 7-30-18	PATENTS ON	ILY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra Submission Type	demarks: Please record the Conveyance Ty		nent(s) or copy(ies).
New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nan	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	•
Corrective Document	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	at names of conveying partic	es attached <sub>Execution</sub> Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) LOWNEY, Paul	1 Geoffrey		09 29 98
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
econd Party	wid William		Month Day Year
	wid william		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
<u> </u>	oment Corporati	O'n	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	<u></u>		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
ddress (line 1) 111 Powdurm	111 Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
ddress (line 2)		]	separate document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 3) Maynand	MA/L State/Country	(SA 017)	54-1499
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address	r for the first Receiving Party	
Name		<u> </u>	]
Address (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
AGaress (inte 4)			
L			l
	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LT	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esti	nated to average suprovimatoly 20 minutes	ner Cover Sheet to be recorded incl	wing time for rationing the day ment
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send on D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affai	comments regarding this burden estimate to rs, Office of Management and Budget, Pape	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office rwork Reduction Project (0651-0027),	e, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and T	Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT S	END REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIG	AMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
<b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>	Area Code and Telephone Number	(617) 666 5779		
Name Lindsay G.	MCGuinness, Esg.			
Address (line 1) 39 Lexington	Ave			
Address (line 2) Somerville	MA 02144			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	bages of the attached conveyance docum s.	nent # <u>3</u>		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Datent	for the same property). t Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year 09 29 98		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties         Enter the total number of properties involved.         #         /				
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	closed 🔀 Deposit Account 🗌			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	£		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
attached copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	<b>2</b>		
indicated herein.				
Lindsay G. McGuinness         Name of Person Signing         Reg. No. 38, 549	Jundsaug & Mc Junnes Signature	<u>L Sept. 30, 1998</u> Date		

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9C RECO	RDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS		U.	S. Department of Commerce Itent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Part		Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Cohn Rober	+		21- 21-	w09 29 98
Name (line 2)				51 U 9/164	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Part	•		Mark if additional names	of receiving partie	es attached
Name (line 1)		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		[	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)					J is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	
. г					-
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			······		receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				]	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		
City         State/Country         Zip Code           Application Number(S)         Mark if additional numbers attached           Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	ent Application Number		OUNDI ENTER BOTH	numbers for the sa Patent Numb	
			]	L	
				L	
				•	]

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Paul Geoffrey Lowney, 236 Indian Pipe Lane, Concord Massachusetts 01742, David William Goodwin, 52A Nathan Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154 and Robert Cohn, 113 Cluff Crossing #29, Salem New Hampshire 03079, (hereinafter termed "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements for A MECHANISM FOR RE-WRITING AN EXECUTABLE HAVING MIXED CODE AND DATA and have executed an application for the United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention described in a specification which:

 $\underline{x}$  was executed by us on the date (s) indicated below;

WHEREAS, Digital Equipment Corporation, 111 Powdermill Road, Maynard, Massachusetts, 01754-1499 who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention), and in and to any and all patents, inventors's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") granted thereon in the United States of American and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which said inventors hereby acknowledge, said inventors, without reservation:

1. Do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention fo rthe Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and and any and all patents granted on said invention in the Uniuted States and any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, renewal, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of said inventions and discoveries in our names and in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee o otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convnetion or treaty or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States of American and the empowered official of all other governments to issue or

transfer all said patents to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire reight, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct; and

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said patents invention or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumberance.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assignes.

Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignement, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date/s below written.

Dated: $\frac{9/2}{2}$	9/98	1 ( WW (signature)		
State of:	massachusetts :	Paul Geoffrey Lowney		
County Of:	Worcester :			
Subscribed an	d sworn to before me this $\underline{\mathscr{A}}$	<u>9</u> day of <u>lept</u> , 1998.		
SEAL:		Patricia L. Corcoran Notary Public		
		My commission expires: 11/20/2000		
Dated: $\frac{9/2}{2}$	198	David William Goodwin (signature)		
State of:	massachusetta :			
County Of:	Warcester :			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>29</u> day of <u>lept</u> , 1998.				

SEAL:

Patricia L Concoran

Notary Public My commission expires: 11/20/2000

Dated: 9/29 /98

MA (signature)

Robert Cohn

massuchusetts : State of:

County Of: Warester :

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of 3998.

SEAL:

Patricia L. Corcoran Notary Public My commission expires: 11/20/2000